



सरदार वल्लभभाई राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, सुरत
Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology, Surat



ESTATE SECTION

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER PAPER



ENQUIRY TENDER – 1

- Name of work** : Renovation work in Toilet in D-20 quarter in SVNIT, Surat.
- Name of Contractor** :
- Receipt of tender** : 06/12/2017 upto 5:00 p.m.

The Director, S. V. National Institute of Technology, Ichchhanath, Surat – 395 007.
☎ 2259571, 2259582-84 (4 LINES)

Name of Work : Renovation work in Toilet in D-20 quarter in SVNIT, Surat.

I N D E X

This enquiry tender documents contains 10 pages.

CONTAINS	PAGE NO.
A. Tender Notice	3
B. Form of Tender for Civil Works	4
C. Schedule – B	5 – 9
D. Declaration Form	10

ISSUED TO : M/S _____

**Dean,
Planning & Development**



**SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
ICHCHHANATH,SURAT- 395 007
Ph. 91- 0261- 2259571, 2259582-84**

SHORT TERM ENQUIRY TENDER NOTICE

The Director, Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology, Surat invites sealed Enquiry Tender from experienced contractors engaged in Public Work Department (PWD), Municipal Corporation, Semi Government Organization and Public Sectors for the following :-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in Rupees)	Time limit
1.	Renovation work in Toilet in D-20 quarter in SVNIT, Surat.	23,470/-	20 Days

1. The enquiry tender form can be submitted on or before office hours **06/12/2017** in the office of Institute through post or in person with the copy of the **Registration & Bank Solvency**. The Institute is not responsible for loss or postal delay of enquiry tender forms. The enquiry tenders may be opened on **08/12/2017** at 3:00 p.m. in Estate & Store Building if possible. The tender copy can be obtained from the Institute web site <http://www.svnit.ac.in> only.
2. All rights are reserved by the Director to reject any enquiry tenders or all without specifying the reasons.

**Dean
Planning & Development**

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONALINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

SURAT-395 007.

**B. ENQUIRY TENDER
COPY**

1. Name of the Work : Renovation work in Toilet in D-20 quarter in SVNIT, Surat.
2. Estimated Cost : ₹.23,470/-
3. Last Date of Receipt of Sealed Tender : 06/12/2017 upto 5:00 p.m. in Administrative Building
4. Date of Opening of the Tender : 08/12/2017 at 3:00 p.m. in the Estate & Store Building.
5. Security Deposit : 10% i.e. ₹.2,400=00 on Tender Amount.
Remaining 10% shall be deducted from the Running bills.
6. Time Limit : 20 Days
7. An agreement shall be executed on Sixty Rupees stamp paper as per prevailing rules and regulations at the cost of the contractor after giving work order for starting the work.
8. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE NEGOTIATION IF NECESSARY FOR THIS TENDER IS ALSO ON THE SAME DAY. HENCE YOU ARE REQUESTED TO BE REMAIN PRESENT ON 08/12/2017 AT 3:00 P.M. IN ESTATE SECTION OF THE INSTITUTE.
9. S.D. shall be paid in "Account Section" on working days between 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. hours which may please be noted.

Name of the work: - Renovation work in Toilet in D-20 quarter in SVNIT, Surat.

**SCHEDULE – B
(PWD SOR 2015-16)**

Sr. No.	Quantity	Descriptions	Total Rate Including 1% Labour Cess		Per	Amount	
			₹.	Ps.		₹.	Ps.
1	7.00	Dismantling tiled or stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift. SOR -20.23, P - 169 + 1% L.C.(30.00+ 0.30=30.30)	30.30		Smt.	212.10	
2	0.30	Demolition and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift (ii) r.c.c. SOR - 20.3, P-169+1%L.C (665.00 + 6.65 = 671.65)	671.65		Cum	201.50	
3	1.00	Dismantling sanitary fitting like washbasin, wc pan indian & european type flushing tank etc. inc. stacking materials with all lead & lift. SOR -20016, P - 170 + 1% L.C. (255.00 + 2.55 = 257.55)	257.55		Each	257.55	
4	15.00	Dismantling C.I. pipes, pvc pipes,GSW pipes & AC rain water pipes with fittings & clamps inc. stacking materials with all lead & lift.(for any dia of pipe) SOR -20.56, P - 170 + 1% L.C. (47.00 + 0.47 = 47.47)	47.47		Rmt	712.05	
5	0.70	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5M depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 mt. lead. (A) Loose /soft soil SOR - 4.0.A, P-43+1%L.C (122.00 + 1.22 = 123.22)	123.22		Cum	86.25	
6	0.20	FILLING SAND in plinth under floors including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing etc.comp. (SOR -4.24 / P -20)+ 1% L.C. (638.00 + 6.38 = 644.38)	644.38		Cum	128.88	
7	0.20	Filling brick bats/ chhara in layers of 20 cm thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. complete. SOR 4.0.0 / P-41 + 1% L.C. (471.00 + 4.71 = 475.71)	475.71		Cmt.	95.14	
8	0.20	Providing & filling in sunken area of bathroom & wc at all floor levels, after	595.90		Smt.	119.18	

Sr. No.	Quantity	Descriptions	Total Rate Including 1% Labour Cess		Per	Amount	
			₹.	Ps.		₹.	Ps.
		completing plumbing work of pans, pipes, traps, etc. with cinder or fly ash as directed by Ei.charge, etc. complete. As per Market Rate+ 1% L.C. (590.00 + 5.90 = 595.90)					
9	0.30	Providing & laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork work in (A) Foundation & Plinth up to floor two level. SOR-5.3.13(A) P-47+ 1% L.C. (3204.00 + 32.04 = 3236.04)	3236.04		Cum	970.81	
10	2.00	Providing & Laying ceramic tiles 8 mm thick in flooring,treads of steps & landing, laid on 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) & finishing with flush pointing in white cement.(upto 10 ton) SOR- 14.29(B), (Page No.142) + 1% L.C. (575.00 + 5.75 = 580.75)	580.75		Smt.	1161.50	
11	6.00	Providing & Laying ceramic tiles 8 mm thick in skirting, risers of steps & dedo on 10 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) & jointed with white cement slurry.(upto 10 ton) SOR- 14.32(B), (Page No.143) + 1% L.C. (621.00+6.21=627.21)	627.21		Smt	3763.26	
12	1.00	Pro. & fixing wash down water closet Europeon type wc pan with integral P or S trap inc. jointing trap with soil pipe in cem. mortar 1:1 (seal cover to be measured & paid for separately) (A) Viterous china pattern-1 in white colour. SOR - 23.112 , P-190+ 1% L.C. (888.00 + 8.88 = 896.88)	896.88		Each	896.88	
13	1.00	Pro. & fixing plastic seat cover for wash down water closet with c.p. brass hinges rubber buffers (B) black plastic seal & cover. SOR - 23.121 , P-191+ 1% L.C. (340.00 + 3.40 = 343.40)	343.40		Each	343.40	
14		Providing and fixing to wall ceiling CPVC SDR 13.5 pipe with necessary fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor etc. complete as per direction given by Engineer-In-charge.					

Sr. No.	Quantity	Descriptions	Total Rate Including 1% Labour Cess		Per	Amount	
			₹.	Ps.		₹.	Ps.
		Brand : ASTRAL or equivalent as approved by Engineer Incharge.					
	5.00	(i) 15mm	424.20		Rmt.	2121.00	
	3.00	(ii) 25mm	449.45		Rmt.	1348.35	
	3.00	(iii)40mm	530.25		Rmt.	1590.75	
		(As per M. R)+ 1% L.C. (420.00 + 4.20 = 424.20)					
		(As per M. R)+ 1% L.C. (445.00 + 4.45 = 449.45)					
		(As per M. R)+ 1% L.C. (525.00 + 5.25 = 530.25)					
15		Supplying laying & jointing of PVC (S.W.R.) pipe (10 kg/cm ² pressure) SUPREME/PRINCE make or equivalent approved quality for soil waste water vent pipe antisiphonage pipe rain water pipe including necessary specials i.e. coupler, Bend tees ' Y' with door vent cowl reducer with rubber seal ring/solvent cement joint as per manufactures recommendation including necessary excavation chasing to original condition testing etc.complete as directed.					
	5.00	(F) 75mm Dia.	253.51		Rmt.	1267.55	
	15.00	(G) 110mm Dia.	343.40		Rmt.	5151.00	
		S.O.R. 23.8(F) Page no.189+ 1% L.C. (251.00+2.51=253.51)					
		S.O.R. 23.8(G) Page no.189+ 1% L.C. (340.00+3.40=343.40)					
16	1.00	Providing and Fixing pillar tap ,capstan head,screw down high pressure with screws shanks and back nuts. (A) 15mm dia. S.O.R. 23.95, Page no.192+ 1% L.C. (357.00+3.57=360.57)	360.57		Each	360.57	
17	1.00	Providing & Fixing chromium plated brass half turn flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete (ii) 25mm dia. S.O.R. 23.000, Page no.193+ 1% L.C. (308.00+3.08=311.08)	311.08		Each	311.08	

Sr. No.	Quantity	Descriptions	Total Rate Including 1% Labour Cess		Per	Amount	
			₹.	Ps.		₹.	Ps.
18	1.00	Providing & Fixing C.P. brass jet spray to european wc in position etc. comp. as per direction by E.I.C. (As per M. R)+ 1% L.C. (594.00 + 5.94 = 599.94)	599.94		Each	599.94	
19	1.00	Providing & Fixing cast iron nahni trap of the following nominal dia of self cleaning design with c.i. screwed down or hinged grating including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors 100mm inlet & 50mm outlets. S.O.R. 23.87, Page no.190+ 1% L.C. (391.00 + 3.91 = 394.91)	394.91		Each	394.91	
20	2.00	Labour Charges for removing & refixing the pvc door including the cost of necessary screws, hinges, aldrop, handle. clamps etc. complete as per instruction of Engineer-in-charge. (As per M.R.)+1%L.C (680.00 + 6.80 = 686.80)	686.80		Smt	1373.60	
Total						₹...	23,467.25
Say						₹...	23,470.00

I/ We am/ are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above/below percent (should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/ our tender works out as under.

Estimated amount	Estimated amount
Put to tender ₹. _____	Put to tender ₹. _____
Deduct _____% below ₹. _____	Add _____% above ₹. _____
Net ₹. _____	Total ₹. _____
In words _____	In words _____

Note

1. All work shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Handbook and other specifications of PWD/CPWD/SVNIT or as directed.
2. All the columns is Scheduled be filled in ink and the total of the entries in the last column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

3. Rates quoted include clearance of site (prior commencement of work and at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.
4. To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

POSTAL ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

**SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR
DATE:**

D. DECLARATION FORM

1. I/We hereby declare that I/We have visited the site and fully acquainted myself / ourselves with the local situation regarding materials, labour and other factors pertaining to the work before submitting this tender.
2. I/We hereby declare that I/We have carefully studied the conditions of contract, specifications and other tender documents of this work and agree to execute the same accordingly.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR :-

ADDRESS :-

DATE :-

PLACE :-

**DIRECTOR
SVNIT, Surat**